

## MORTON TEMPORARILY CLOSES OFFICE AT SANDY PARK

**TULSA, OK, May 23, 2019** – The Morton-West Tulsa Family Health Center, 6116 W. 11<sup>th</sup> St., in the Tulsa Housing Authority's Sandy Park addition in Sand Springs is closed as a precaution to potential flooding from the Arkansas River in the area.

Patients can be seen at any of Morton's other locations. To schedule or reschedule an appointment, call (918) 587-2171. Free transportation to an appointment is available for Morton's patients.

Morton will reopen its Sandy Park location once local weather and flooding conditions will not impact operations and local authorities have approved access to the area.

For more information, call (918) 587-2171.

## **About Morton**

Morton Comprehensive Health Services, Inc., a 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation, is one of Oklahoma's largest community health centers in the state. For nearly 100 years, Morton has delivered comprehensive health care services including medical, dental, optometry, behavioral health and much more to individuals regardless of race, religion, ethnicity, national origin or one's ability to pay for services. Morton operates five (5) locations and a satellite office in northeastern Oklahoma – Main center, 1334 N. Lansing Ave.; East Tulsa Family Health Center, 11511 E. 21<sup>st</sup> St.; West Tulsa Family Health Center, 6116 W. 11<sup>th</sup> St.; Midtown Homeless Family Health Center, 102 N. Denver Ave., Suite B; Nowata Family Health Center, 207 S. Locust St.; and a satellite office at Family and Children's Services, 2325 S. Harvard Ave. in Tulsa. Morton is accredited by The Joint Commission on the Accreditation of Healthcare Organizations (JCAHO), is a Patient Centered Medical Home (PCMH) and is a Tulsa Area United Way Partner Agency.

For more information, visit http://www.mortonhealth.org or call (918) 587-2171.

###